AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF FOREST RESOURCES COUNTY 
HEADQUARTERS.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the 
Department of Natural Resources and Community Development the sum of one 
hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000) for fiscal year 1983-84 for an Anson 
County headquarters for the Division of Forest Resources and the sum of seventy-three 
thousand dollars ($73,000) for fiscal year 1983-84 for a Craven County headquarters for 
the Division of Forest Resources.  

Sec. 2.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the 
Department of Administration the sum of two hundred fifteen thousand dollars 
($215,000) for land acquisition for the Eno River State Park.  

Sec. 3.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Jones County 
Board of Commissioners for fiscal year 1983-84 the sum of one hundred thousand 
dollars ($100,000) for a public auditorium.